
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST  TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF JULY -2012
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest
tenderer/

L1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

CDG4541L12 Hiring of Services for
Consultancy Study for
Assessment of Gas
Availability and Field
Development Plan for
Exploration of Oil, Gas
and Condensate in OIL’s
operational areas of
Assam and AP

Limited N/A Two Bid 03.05.2012 3(Three) 2(Two)
1) M/s. RPS Energy
2) M/s.
Schlumberger Asia
Services Limited

1(One)
M/s. Halliburton
Offshore Services
Inc.

Yes OIL/CDG4541/
GEOL/12 dtd.
14.07.2012

M/s. Schlumberger
Asia Services Ltd.,
Navi Mumbai

14,16,27,000.00 18 months
from the
date of
completion
of
mobilisation

CDI4896P12 Replacement of existing
GLS light by CFL

Press 16.02.2012 Two Bid 27.03.2012 3(Three) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Power Grid
Associates,
Duliajan
2) M/s. R.K. Chetia,
Duliajan

1(One)
M/s. Shyam
Construction &
Company, Guwahati

Yes 6106532 dtd.
19.07.2012

M/s. R.K. Chetia,
Duliajan

82,79,820.00 78 weeks

CDI4341P12 Consultancy Service for
ISMS implementation

Press 17.01.2012 Two Bid 14.02.2012 7(Seven) 3(Three)
1) M/s. IDBI Intech
Limited
2) M/s. KPMG,
Gurgaon
3) M/s. Cyber Q,
New Delhi

4(Four)
1) Miel e-Security
Pvt. Ltd.
2) Appin Software
Security Pvt. Ltd.
3) AAA
Technologies Pvt.
Ltd.
4) Wipro Ltd.

Yes 6204249 dtd.
13.07.2012

M/s. KPMG,
Gurgaon

20,05,626.00 52 weeks

DCO1617P12 Breaking up of
transportation of 2.7/8”
of tubing

Press April, 2011 Single 26.04.2011 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. M.P.
Transport Carriers
2) Engineering
Enterprise

NIL Yes 6106544 dtd.
25.07.2012

M/s. M.P. Transport
Carriers

39,27,500.00 2 years

DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204227 dtd.
02.07.2012

M/s. S.S.
Associates

68,43,350.40 4 years



DCT2410P09 Hiring of 2 Nos. Mini
Buses

Press 26.08.2011 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

27.09.2011 1373 1207 (One
Thousand Two
Hundred & Seven)
Through Lottery

166 (in lottery) N/A 6204226 dtd.
04.07.2012

M/s. S.S.
Associates

68,43,350.40 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6204253 dtd.
17.07.2012

Sri Krishna Gogoi 20,00,736.00 4 years

CDI 3477 P12 Repairing of existing
gravelled road  and
constn. of app. road,
plinth etc. at Loc.DIBC
under Moran area.

Press 20.09..2011 Two Bid 27.10.2011        10                   05
Sri Sunil Hazarika
M/s Shree Shyam
International
Sri Tapan Datta
Sri Bijoy Kr. Beria
Sri Prafulla Phukan

05
M/s Builders &
Carriers
Sri Numal Saikia
M/s K.C.
Chhawchhariya
M/s ATW India Pvt.
Ltd.
M/s ACE
Consortium

Yes 6106546/
CDI dtd.
26.07..2012

M/s.Shree
Shyam
International,
Dibrugarh.

1,21,64,365.83 26 Weeks

CDI 3592 P12 Constn. of app. road,
plinth, road over plinth
etc. for Loc.DIBH at
Amguri area.

Press 20.09..2011 Two Bid 27.10..2011        09                 05
Sri Sunil Hazarika
Sri Tapan Datta
M/s Shree Shyam
International
Sri Bijoy Kr. Beria
Sri Prafulla phukan

           04
M/s Builders &
Carriers
Sri Numal
Saikia
M/s K.C.
Chhawchhariya
M/s ATW India Pvt.
Ltd.

Yes 6106540/
C DI dtd.
23.07..2012

Sri Prafulla Phukan,
Duliajan..

1,28,79,692.03 26 weeks

DCC 3538 L12 Construction of dwarf
boundary wall for
Loc.HVT & HVS at
Sasoni.

A,B & C 23.09.2011 Single Bid 13.10..2011 15                  -            - Yes 6106541/
DCC dtd.
23.07..2012

M/s Bulee
Enterprise,
Ushapur.

17,41,984.38 16 Weeks.


